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LOOKING AHEAD 
The Daily Office will not be said this week.  

     

Sunday 30 December 10am  Mass for Christmas 1 
Sunday 6 January 10am  Mass for the Feast of the Epiphany 

Sunday 13 January 10am  Mass for the Baptism of Christ 
Sunday 13 January 7pm  Young People’s Service 
Tuesday 15 January 12-4  Tuesday Sale 

Wednesday 16 January 6.45pm PCC Meeting 
Friday 18 January 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 20 January 10am  Mass for Epiphany 3 

Tuesday 22 January 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 25 January 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 27 January 10am  Mass for the Conversion of St Paul 
Tuesday 29 January 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 1 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 3 February 10am  Mass for Candlemas 
Tuesday 5 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 8 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 10 February 10am  Mass for the 4th Sunday before Lent 
Tuesday 12 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 15 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 17 February 10am  Mass for the 3rd Sunday before Lent 
Tuesday 19 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 22 February 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 24 February 10am  Mass for the 2nd Sunday before Lent 

Tuesday 26 February 12-4  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 1 March 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 3 March 10am   Mass for the Sunday next before Lent 

Tuesday 5 March  12-4   Tuesday Sale 
Wednesday 6 March 7pm  Mass for Ash Wednesday 
Friday 8 March 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 10 March 10am  Mass for Lent 1 
 

 

 
Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

Next Sunday: 6th  January 2019  
Mass for the Feast of the Epiphany 

437   394     41    148 
Isaiah 60:1-6  Nikki  Ephesians 3:1-12  Mary S 

Psalm 72    Intercessions: Julian  Gospel: Matthew 2:1-12 
Chalice: Julian     Sidespeople:  Helen & Beata 

 
Vicar:   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 

Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 

Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 
 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our building fund by 
cheque payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where possible. 
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THE PARISH OF 
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

 BOW COMMON 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Sunday 30th  December 2018 
 

Mass for the 1st Sunday of Christmas 
 

14    20     1     21 
 

1 Samuel 2:18-20,26  Mary S  Colossians 3:12-17  Safia 
 

Psalm 148    Intercessions: Mthr. Bernadette   
 

Gospel: Luke 2:41-52 
 

Chalice: Mary S    Sidespeople:  Mary S & Safia 
 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian,  

Caroline Smith, Layo Olaniyan, Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli,  
Tracy Deirki, Robert Partridge, Latarshia Bailey, Tom Cantwell 

 

Our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 
Our church School – St Paul with St Luke 

 

December Year’s Mind: Fr. John Rowe, William Mc Crossan,  
Carl Clark 
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This morning we celebrate the 1st Sunday of Christmas and 

we have already entered into our 40-day celebration of the 
great Festival of Christmas which will end at the Feast of the 

Presentation of Christ/Candlemas. 
 

 

 

 

Mthr. Bernadette will be on holiday from after the service 

today until Saturday 5th January 2019. During this time, the 
church will be in the capable hands of our churchwardens, 

Safia and Julian. 
 

Rotas: Thank you to all who ensure that our Sunday worship 

is the best it can be.  I am drawing up a new rota from Sunday 

20 January 2019 – Sunday 28 April 2019.   
 

Please let me know the dates you are unavailable by 

Sunday 6 January by completing the form at the back of 
church.  

Please let me know your availability over Holy Week and 

Easter  
 
 

Congratulations to Helen and David Baroi who are celebrating 

19 years of marriage.  May God continue to bless them and 

their family. 
 

A draft copy of the minutes for November’s PCC Meeting are 

available on the notice board in the hall for you to read. 
 

A big thank you to all who helped get the church ready for 

our Christmas celebrations.  
 

All our services - the Christingle Service, the Carol Service, The 
School Christmas Service & Presentation, Carols by 

Candlelight & Midnight Mass and our Mass on Christmas Day 
all went splendidly. 
 

I hope you had a peaceful Christmas and I wish you joy and 
hope in the year to come.  HAPPY NEW YEAR! 

 
                                                          With every blessing 
                                                        Mthr. Bernadette 
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Christmas 2018 @ St Paul’s Bow Common   
        


